

State Vs. Manga Ram, 1350

Present: APP for the state.

Counsel for the accused Soma Rani

Accused Manga Ram on bail.

Accused Ashok Kumar died.

Today an application for exemption has been moved by the learned counsel on behalf of the accused Soma Rani which is considered and allowed for today only.

PW HC Gurjinder Singh has not come present despite being bound down. He be summoned through non-bailable warrants for 25.04.2017 and his salary is also ordered to be attached. Summons issued to PW SI Navdeep Singh received back served but has not come present despite service. He be also summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for said date and rest of Pws be also summoned for date fixed.

Typed by Mohit Kumar(Stenographer Gr.-III)

(Suresh Kumar Goyal)

ACJM/Ldh./28.03.2017

(UID Code PB0232)