

State Vs. Manga Ram CHI 1350\15

Present: APP for the state.

Accused Soma Rani and Manga Ram on bail.

Accused Ashok Kumar died.

APP for the State suffered statement that he gives up PW Bhusahn Kumar being unnecessary to avoid multiplicity of witnesses.

No other PW is present. Rest of Pws be summoned for 07.11.2017.

Typed by Mohit Kumar (Stenographer Gr.-III)

(Suresh Kumar Goyal)

ACJM/Ldh./04.10.2017

(UID Code PB0232)

Next Date: 07.11.2017

Purpose