

STATE OF PUNJAB VS. SWARAN SINGH

Present : Sh. Harshdeep, Ld. APP for the State.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel for accused.

An application for exempting the personal appearance of accused Swaran Singh has been moved. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of above said accused is exempted for today only. However, today a resolution has been received from the Bar Association S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) that the work shall remain suspended for today i.e. 11.07.2023 in view of the flood like situation in many areas of District SAS Nagar (Mohali) due to heavy rainfall and further heavy rainfall forecast for today and not to travel, advisory issued by the weather authorities as such due to above said reason it is difficult for members of Bar Association as well as their clients to attend the Court proceedings today. Hence, in view of the resolution received by this Court, the case stands adjourned to 22.08.2023 for further proceedings. Ld. proxy counsel is directed to inform the parties accordingly.

Date of Order: 11.07.2023

Esha Pathak

(Harpreet Kaur)

ACJM/SAS Nagar, Mohali

UID No.PB0272